Appendix D

## Notice of Determination

To:			From:
	Office of Planning and Research		Public Agency: City of King
	<i>U.S. Mail:</i> P.O. Box 3044	<i>Street Address:</i> 1400 Tenth St., Rm 113 Sacramento, CA 95814	Address: 212 S. Vanderhurst Avenue King City, CA 93930
			Contact: Doreen Liberto
	Sacramento, CA 95812-3044		Phone: (831) 385-3281
	County Clerk County of: Monterey Address: 168 W. Alisal, #1 Floor		Lead Agency (if different from above):
	Salinas, CA 93901		Address:
			Contact:
			Phone:
	BJECT: Filing of Notice of L sources Code.	Determination in complia	nce with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public
Stat	te Clearinghouse Number (if s	submitted to State Clearing	ghouse): 2021030557

Project Title: King Clty Roundabout Initial Study / MND

Project Applicant: City of King

Project Location (include county): Intersection of Broadway Street and San Antonio Drive, King City, CA

Project Description:

The proposed roundabout involves the redesign of an out-of-date traffic intersection located at Broadway Avenue and U.S. Highway 101. This intersection currently has five roadways intersecting at the same location, those roadways being Broadway Street, San Antonio Drive, San Lorenzo Park Road and the U.S. Highway 101 northbound on-and off-ramps. The proposed roundabout will replace the two existing stop signs and one traffic signal that currently control traffic circulation at this location.

This is to advise that the	City of King Planning Commission	has approved the above
	(I Lead Agency or Responsible Agency)	

described project on May 18, 2021 and has made the following determinations regarding the above (date)

described project.

- 1. The project [ will will not] have a significant effect on the environment.
- 2. An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.
  Image: A Negative Declaration was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.
- 3. Mitigation measures [ were not] made a condition of the approval of the project.
- 4. A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan [I was was not] adopted for this project.
- 5. A statement of Overriding Considerations [ was involved was not] adopted for this project.
- 6. Findings [I were intermediate were not] made pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.

This is to certify that the final EIR with comments and responses and record of project approval, or the negative Declaration, is available to the General Public at:

212 S. Vanderhurst Avenue, King City, CA 93930

Signature (Public Agency):	Title: City Manager
Date: 5/19/2021	Date Received for filing at OPR:

Authority cited: Sections 21083, Public Resources Code. Reference Section 21000-21174, Public Resources Code.